We will charge you an initial franchise fee (“Initial Franchise Fee”) when you sign the Franchise 

Agreement. The Initial Franchise Fee is Thirty Thousand Dollars ($30,000.00).  This payment is fully 

earned by us, and due in a lump sum payment when you sign the Franchise Agreement. Boba Nation 

Franchise LLC will allot One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) from the initial franchise 

fee to go towards training costs. The Initial Franchise Fee is not refundable under any circumstance.   

From time to time, we may offer special incentive programs as part of our franchise development 

activities. We reserve the right to offer, modify or withdraw any incentive program without notice to 

you. We currently offer a discounted Initial Franchise Fee of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 

($25,000) for Boba Nation Franchisees in good standing who wish to open an additional unit. 

You are required to make an initial purchase of ingredients and branded merchandise from our 

affiliate, BBLY. This initial purchase is between Eight Thousand to Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($8,000 

- $15,000) and includes two months’ worth of required powders, syrups, and toppings.  

From time to time, we may offer special incentive programs as part of our franchise development 

activities. We reserve the right to offer, modify or withdraw any incentive program without notice to

[...]

already an existing 

owner in the System, 

fifty percent (50%) of 

the then current 

franchise fee; 

(iii) an entity owned 

and controlled by the 

franchisee for 

convenience purposes 

without changing the 

majority ownership in 

the franchisee entity, 

One Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars 

($1,500); and  

(iv) upon 

Franchisee’s death or 

disability to a spouse, 

parent or child, no 

charge. 

Transfer fee is paid to 

us upon application to 

transfer. 

Payable to us. 

Relocation Fee10 Thirty percent (30%) 

of the then current 

Franchise Fee.